
RESOLUTION NO.  19-_____ 
 
Resolution Of The City Council Of The City Of Emeryville Authorizing The City 
Manager To Execute The First Amendment To The ‘8 To Go’ Paratransit Shuttle 
Service Agreement With The Emeryville Transportation Management Association 
In The Amount Of $204,300. 
 
 
WHEREAS, The City of Emeryville desires to continue providing paratransit services to 
the residents of the 94608 zip code; and 
 
WHEREAS, The City of Emeryville receives Direct Local Distribution Funding from the 
Alameda County Transportation Commission from Measure B and BB to provide such 
services; and 
 
WHEREAS, The City of Emeryville and Emeryville Transportation Management 
Association executed a Paratransit Shuttle Service Agreement to purchase and operate 
the shuttle service through June 30, 2019; and 
 
WHEREAS, The Emeryville Transportation Management Association has agreed to 
provide an additional two years of service through June 30, 2021; now, therefore, be it 
 
RESOLVED, by the City Council of the City of Emeryville hereby authorized the City 
Manager to execute the First Amendment to the ‘8 To Go’ Paratransit Shuttle Service 
Agreement with the Emeryville Transportation Management Association. 
 
ADOPTED, by the City Council of the City of Emeryville at a regular meeting held 
Tuesday, July 9, 2019, by the following vote: 
 

AYES:    

NOES:    

ABSTAIN:    

ABSENT:    

  

 
 
 

  MAYOR 

   

ATTEST:  APPROVED AS TO FORM: 

  
 

 

CITY CLERK  CITY ATTORNEY 
 


